4
Safety relays with forced-guided contacts are the core components for safety devices and are
indispensable when designing safety circuits. Safety devices are designed to protect man and machine
as demanded in OSHA CFR 1910 Regulations “General Requirements for All Machinery”, and which is a
mandatory requirement of the European Machinery Directive EMD 89/392 EEC.
DOLD safety relays, manufactured according to DIN EN 50205, are approved for use in safety
applications to IEC 60204, EN 60204, DIN/VDE 0113, as well as Escalator Standard EN 115/06.95 and
Elevator Standard EN 81 Part 1/10.86, TRA 101/07.80.

Dimensions
Relay Data Ordering Information
Rated Voltage Coil 2 NO/2 NC 3 NO/1 NC
Voltage Range Resistance Type Type
6V 4.2 - 9.6V 48 Ω 56.OA01.0622 56.OA01.0631
12V 8.4 - 19.2V 192 Ω 56.OA01.1222 56.OA01.1231
24V 16.8 - 38.4V 770 Ω 56.OA01.2422 56.OA01.2431
48V 33.6 - 76.8V 2880 Ω 56.OA01.4822 56.OA01.4831
60V 42.0 - 96.0V 4880 Ω 56.OA01.6022 56.OA01.6031
110V 77.0 - 176.0V 16000 Ω 56.OA01.1122 56.OA01.1131
Safety Relay 5601 Data
Contact Material, Example: C AgSnO2+.2µmAu
N AgNi10+.2µmAu
S AgNi10+5µmAu